F3110/ F3115 720p Megapixel Day/ Night Compact IP Camera
Megapixel 720P HD resolution
Multiple H.264, Motion JPEG and MPEG-4
video streams
True day/night with automatic removable
IR-cut filter
Build-in PIR sensor for human detection

( Product Name )
F3115 / ZAVIO
( Model Designation / Trade Name )
ZAVIO Inc .
( Company Name )
2F, No.13, R&D Rd.II, Science Based Industrial Park, Hsinchu, Taiwan
( Company Address )
is hereby confirmed to comply with the requirements set out in the Council Directive on the
Approximation of the Laws of the Member States relating to Electromagnetic Compatibility Directive
(2004/108/EC).  For the evaluation regarding the Electromagnetic Compatibility (2004/108/EC) the
following standards are applied:
 EN 55022:2010
 EN 61000-3-2:2006 + A2:2009
 EN 61000-3-3:2008
 EN 55024:2010
IEC 61000-4-2:2008
IEC 61000-4-3:2006 + A1:2007 + A2:2010
IEC 61000-4-4:2004 + A1:2010
IEC 61000-4-5:2005
IEC 61000-4-6:2008
IEC 61000-4-8:2009
IEC 61000-4-11:2004
The following manufacturer / importer or authorized representative established within the EUT is
responsible for this declaration:
( Company Name )
( Company Address )
Person responsible for making this declaration:
( Name, Surname )
( Position / Title )
( Place ) ( Date ) ( Legal Signature )
VERIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE
This Verification of Compliance is hereby issued to the product
designated below.
Product Wireless IP CAM
Model F3115
Trade Name ZAVIO
Applicant ZAVIO Inc.
2F, No.13, R&D Rd.II, Science Based Industrial Park, Hsinchu,
Taiwan
Applicable Standard(s) ETSI EN 300 328 V1.7.1:2006
ETSI EN 301 489-1 V1.9.2:2011
ETSI EN 301 489-17 V2.1.1:2009
EN 55022:2010
EN 61000-3-2:2006 + A2:2009
EN 61000-3-3:2008
EN 61000-4-2:2009
EN 61000-4-3:2006 + A2:2010
EN 61000-4-4:2004 + A1:2010
EN 61000-4-5:2006
EN 61000-4-6:2009
EN 61000-4-11:2004
Reference No. T120820S01-RT/RE
Test Laboratory Compliance Certification Services Inc. (Hsin-Chu Lab)
NO. 989-1 Wen Shan Rd., Shang Shan Village,
Qionglin Shiang Hsinchu County 30741, Taiwan, R.O.C
Tel: +886-3-5921698 / Fax: +886-3-5921108
This device has been tested and found to comply with the stated standard(s), which is(are)
required by the article 3 of the R&TTE Directive of 1999/5/EC. The test results are
indicated in the test report and are applicable only to the tested sample identified in the
report.
Sb Lu / Sr. Engineer
Date: October 12, 2012
 EC-Declaration of Conformity
The following equipment:
Wireless IP CAM
( Product Name )
F3115 / ZAVIO
( Model Designation / Trade Name )
ZAVAIO Inc .
( Company Name )
2F, No.13, R&D Rd.II, Science Based Industrial Park, Hsinchu, Taiwan